(0;h/-

12-21-2007

U.S. PTO 12/002135 12/14/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103470553

RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

N	PATENTS ONLY	
/	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ļ	ROBERT M. STONE	Name: BISHAMON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
1		Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 12/10/2007	Street Address: 5651 E. FRANCIS ST.
	Assignment Merger	City: ONTARIO
	Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:91761
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
		document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	EAYALEW1 00000072 12002135	12/002135
)4 FC:8021	(40.00 OP \	12/000133
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_ 1
1	Name: ANTONIO R. DURANDO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
l l		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Ī	Street Address: 6902 N. TABLE MOUNTAIN ROAD	Enclosed
j	Substitutions.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: TUCSON	8. Payment Information
	State: ARIZONA Zip:85718-1331	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
1	Phone Number: <u>520-243-3383</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
1	Fax Number: <u>520-577-6988</u>	Authorized User Name
ļ	Email Address: TDURANDO@COMCAST.NET	Authorized Oser Ivaine
ļ	9. Signature:	12/10/2007
	Signature	Oate
	ANTONIO R. DURANDO Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 020294 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT

I also hereby assign and transfer unto said BISHAMON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries; I further authorize said BISHAMON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue to BISHAMON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION for the sole use

1 of 2

and benefit of said BISHAMON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to said BISHAMON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said BISHAMON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and/or maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said DMETRIX, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said BISHAMON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Rober M. Stone

RECORDED: 12/14/2007

2/10/0 Date

2 of 2